
S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

DATE 

LAB NAME: 230CS1313-Object Oriented Programming using Java Laboratory 
TIME: FN- 8.00AM -11.00AM AN � 12.00AM -3.00PM 

27.10.2025 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

28.10.2025 

29.10.2025 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCT/NO 2025 
|| YR/I SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

SESSION 

FN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

23CS1313-0bject Oriented 
Programming using Java Laboratory 

2114241050001 to 2114241050034 

2114241050036 to 2114241050068 

2114241050069 to 2114241050102 

2114241050103 to 2114241050135 

2114241050136 to 2114241050147 

2114241050149 to 2114241050170 

2114241050171 to 2114241050189 
2114241050301 to 2114241050314 

Total 201 

BATCH 

A 

B 

D 

E 

HOD 

TOTAL 

34 

33 

34 

33 

34 

33 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
ELECTRICAL ANDELECTRONICS ENGNEERNG 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
POONAMALLEE, CHENNA- 600 123. 



S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DATE 

06.10.2025 

MON 

07.10.2025 

TUE 

08.10.2025 

WED 

09.10.2025 

THU 

10.10.2025 

FRI 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

SESSION 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

FN 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCTI NOV 2025 
|| YRI|| SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

LAB NAME: 23EE1303 Analog Electronics 

TIME 

8.00 AM 

9.40 AM 

10.45 AM 

12.05 PM 

10.45 AM 

12.05 PM 

10.45 AM 
12.05 PM 

8.00 AM 

9.40 AM 

10.45 AM 

12.05 PM 

SECTION 

A1 

C1 

A2 

B1 

B2 

C2 

23EE1303 Analog Electronics 

2024PECEE101 -2024PECEE134 

2024PECEE230 - 2024PECEE262 

2024PECEE135 � 2024PECEE151 

2024PECEE153 - 2024PECEE166 

2024PECEE287, 2024PECEE289 

2024PECEE167-2024PECEE187 
2024PECEE189�2024PECEE198 

2024PECEE199 - 2024PECEE229 
2024PECEE308-2024PECEE311 

2024PECEE314 

2024PECEE263 - 2024PECEE288 
2024PECEE301 -2024PECEE307 

2024PECEE312, 2024PECEE313 
Total 201 

HOD 

TOTAL 

34 

33 

33 

31 

36 

34 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONKcS ENGINEERING 

PANINALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
POONAMALLEE, CHENNAI- 600 123. 



S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DATE 

06.10.2025 

MON 

07.10.2025 

TUE 

08.10.2025 

WED 

09.10.2025 

THU 

10.10.2025 

FRI 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

SESSION 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

FN 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCT/ NOV 2025 
I| YR/Il SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

LAB NAME: 23ES1312 -Coding Practices 

TIME 

8.00 AM 

9.40 AM 

10.45 AM 

12.05 PM 

10.45 AM 

12.05 PM 

10.45 AM 
12.05 PM 

8.00 AM 

9.40 AM 

10.45 AM 

12.05 PM 

SECTION 

A2 

C2 

A1 

B2 

B1 

C1 

23ES1312 -Coding Practices I 

2024PECEE135- 2024PECEE151 
2024PECEE153 -2024PECEE166 

2024PECEE287, 2024PECEE289 
2024PECEE263 - 2024PECEE288 
2024PECEE301 - 2024PECEE307 

2024PECEE312, 2024PECEE313 

2024PECEE101 - 2024PECEE134 

2024PECEE199- 2024PECEE229 

2024PECEE308-2024PECEE311 

2024PECEE314 

2024PECEE167 - 2024PECEE187 
2024PECEE189 - 2024PECEE198 

2024PECEE230 - 2024PECEE262 

Total 201 

HOD 

TOTAL 

33 

34 

34 

36 

31 

33 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONKCS ENGINEERING 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
POONANALLEE, CHENNA-600 123. 













PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCT / NOV 2025 
IV YR/VII SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

LAB NAME: 21EE1711 -Renewable Energy Systems Laboratory 

TIME: FN- 8.00AM -11.00AM   AN – 12.00AM -3.00PM 
 

S.NO DATE SESSION 
21EE1711 -Renewable Energy Systems 

Laboratory 
BATCH TOTAL 

1 30.10.2025 

FN Batch: A1-A15 1 33 

AN Batch: A16-A17, B1-B17 2 32 

2 31.10.2025 FN Batch C1-C17 3 29 

Total  94 

 

               HOD/EEE 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCT / NOV 2025 
IV YR/VII SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

LAB NAME: 21EE1712 -Mini Project 

S.NO DATE SESSION 21EE1712 -Mini Project BATCH TOTAL 

1 30.10.2025 FN Batch C1-C17 3 29 

2 31.10.2025 

FN Batch: A1-A15 1 33 

AN Batch: A16-A17, B1-B17 2 32 

               Total 94 

 

                                  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCT / NOV 2025 
IV YR/VII SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

LAB NAME: 21EE1711 -Renewable Energy Systems Laboratory 

TIME: FN- 8.00AM -11.00AM   AN – 12.00AM -3.00PM 
 

S.NO DATE SESSION 
21EE1711 -Renewable Energy Systems 

Laboratory 
BATCH TOTAL 

1 27.10.2025 

FN Batch: A1-A17, B1-B5 1 33 

AN Batch: B6-B17,C1-C3 2 33 

2 28.10.2025 FN Batch C4-C17 3 33 

       Total  99 

 



PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION OCT / NOV 2025 
IV YR/VII SEM EEE LAB SCHEDULE 

LAB NAME: 21EE1712 -Mini Project 

S.NO DATE SESSION 21EE1712 -Mini Project BATCH TOTAL 

1 27.10.2025 FN Batch C4-C17 1 33 

2 28.10.2025 

FN Batch: A1-A17, B1-B5 1 33 

AN Batch: B6-B17,C1-C3 2 33 

               Total 99 

 

 

           

 

 

 


